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Name and Title Email 

Dr. Adolph Beyerlein, Professor Emeritus of Chemistry albrl@clemson.edu   

Dr. David Bodde, Professor Emeritus of Automotive 

Engineering 
bodde@clemson.edu  

Dr. Harold Cheatham, Professor Emeritus of Behavioral, 

Social and Health Sciences and Dean Emeritus 
cheathm@clemson.edu  

Prof. Lynn Craig, Professor Emeritus of Architecture clynn@clemson.edu  

Dr. Michael Crino, Alumni Distinguished Professor 

Emeritus of Management 

crino@clemson.edu 

 

Dr. Michael Ellison, Professor Emeritus of Materials 

Science and Engineering 

ellisom@clemson.edu  

Dr. Alan Elzerman, Professor Emeritus of Environmental 

Engineering and Earth Sciences 

awlzrmn@clemson.edu  

Dr. Joel Greenstein, Associate Professor Emeritus of 

Industrial Engineering, Vice Chair 

iejsg@clemson.edu  

Dr. Cecil Huey, Professor Emeritus of Mechanical 

Engineering 

cohuey@clemson.edu  

Dr. Hoke Hill, Professor Emeritus of Mathematical 

Sciences, Past Chair 

hhill@clemson.edu  

Dr. Bonnie Holaday, Professor Emerita of Nursing and 

Dean 

holaday@clemson.edu  

Dr. Del Kimbler, Professor Emeritus of Industrial 

Engineering 

kimbler@clemson.edu  

Dr. Patricia Knowles, Associate Professor Emerita of 

Marketing 

kpatric@clemson.edu  

Dr. Bonnie Martin, Lecturer Emerita of Applied 

Economics and Statistics 

bmartin@clemson.edu  

Dr. Don McKale, Class of 1941 Memorial Professor 

Emeritus of History, Chair  

mckaled@clemson.edu  

Dr. Roy Pargas, Associate Professor Emeritus of 

Computing 
teech@clemson.edu  

Dr. Terry Don Phillips, Athletic Director Emeritus tdp@clemson.edu  
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Dr. Gary Powell, Professor Emeritus of Genetics and 

Biochemistry 
glpwl@clemson.edu  

Dr. Jerome V. Reel, Jr., Professor Emeritus of History 

and Senior Vice Provost  
jvreel@clemson.edu  

Dr. Calvin Schoulties, Professor Emeritus of Plant 

Pathology and Physiology and Dean Emeritus 

cschlts@clemson.edu  

Dr. David Senn, Professor Emeritus of Psychology djsenn@clemson.edu  

Dr. Dolores Stegelin, Professor Emerita of Teaching and 

Learning 
dstegel@clemson.edu  

Dr. William Stringer, Associate Professor Emeritus of 

Agronomy and Soils 
bstrngr@clemson.edu  

Dr. Jerry Trapnell, Professor Emeritus of Accountancy 

and Dean 
trapnel@clemson.edu  

Dr. Carol Weatherford, Professor Emerita of Teacher 

Education 
weather@clemson.edu  

Ex-Officio 

Dr. Debra Jackson, Professor Emerita of Nursing; 

Emeritus College Director  
dbj@clemson.edu  

Mrs. Lucy Eubanks, Lecturer Emerita of Chemistry; 

AROHE Board Secretary                                                                                
elucy@clemson.edu  

Dr. Elaine Richardson, Professor Emerita of Animal and 

Veterinary Sciences and Director of the Academic 

Success Center, Undergraduate Committee Chair 

erchrds@clemson.edu  

Dr. Dan Warner, Professor Emeritus of Mathematics; 

Faculty Senate Liaison 

warner@clemson.edu  
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